
2015-16 WNL3 Parkend Sat 11/21/2015 8:23 PM
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty ScoreText1

Score  (28) 27 C  600 Pts 1:00:00

1 Marcus Pinker FVO 540 1:03:59 -40 500
31(10) 37(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 36(10) 48(25) 32(10) 33(10) 43(20) 34(10) 45(20) 35(10) 50(30) 55(40) 57(50) 49(25) 51(30) 56(50) 53(30) 46(20) 38(10) 39(15) 42(20)

1:22 2:30 5:26 6:59 9:26 12:44 14:06 17:44 19:36 20:41 22:34 24:26 25:48 29:08 33:45 39:05 43:17 46:48 49:29 55:22 58:57 1:00:43 1:02:05 1:03:18
1:22 1:08 2:56 1:33 2:27 3:18 1:22 3:38 1:52 1:05 1:53 1:52 1:22 3:20 4:37 5:20 4:12 3:31 2:41 5:53 3:35 1:46 1:22 1:13

Finish
1:03:59

0:41
2 Debbie Lamb SWOC 355 1:00:12 -2 353

31(10) 37(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 34(10) 33(10) 32(10) 44(20) 47(25) 40(15) 53(30) 46(20) 38(10) 39(15) Finish
2:00 3:56 6:34 9:08 12:45 17:16 18:50 21:28 25:00 28:02 31:00 32:52 35:42 39:20 40:35 43:21 48:04 53:03 56:03 58:51 1:00:12
2:00 1:56 2:38 2:34 3:37 4:31 1:34 2:38 3:32 3:02 2:58 1:52 2:50 3:38 1:15 2:46 4:43 4:59 3:00 2:48 1:21

3 Ian Kennett SWOC 345 53:46 345
31(10) 37(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 36(10) 48(25) 35(10) 45(20) 34(10) 43(20) 33(10) 32(10) 44(20) 47(25) 40(15) 46(20) 38(10) 39(15) 42(20) Finish

1:59 3:48 5:23 8:06 11:06 17:11 18:41 23:01 24:34 27:53 30:44 32:36 35:24 39:12 40:54 43:47 46:44 49:14 51:37 53:06 53:46
1:59 1:49 1:35 2:43 3:00 6:05 1:30 4:20 1:33 3:19 2:51 1:52 2:48 3:48 1:42 2:53 2:57 2:30 2:23 1:29 0:40

4 Scott Johnson NGOC 345 58:10 345
42(20) 44(20) 47(25) 46(20) 53(30) 49(25) 57(50) 55(40) 50(30) 45(20) 35(10) 36(10) 48(25) 31(10) 37(10) Finish

3:04 8:12 9:14 13:07 16:59 24:16 28:06 34:17 38:50 45:52 48:10 50:05 50:57 55:26 56:46 58:10
3:04 5:08 1:02 3:53 3:52 7:17 3:50 6:11 4:33 7:02 2:18 1:55 0:52 4:29 1:20 1:24

5 Tim Brett NGOC 305 57:16 305
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 57(50) 40(15) 47(25) 44(20) 38(10) 39(15) 42(20) Finish

1:45 3:47 6:19 9:03 14:22 18:05 20:43 23:01 26:23 35:21 44:26 48:19 49:50 51:57 54:28 56:14 57:16
1:45 2:02 2:32 2:44 5:19 3:43 2:38 2:18 3:22 8:58 9:05 3:53 1:31 2:07 2:31 1:46 1:02

6 Jason Howell HOC 345 1:04:48 -48 297
31(10) 37(10) 52(30) 41(15) 54(40) 48(25) 36(10) 50(30) 35(10) 45(20) 34(10) 43(20) 33(10) 49(25) 40(15) 47(25) 44(20) 42(20) Finish

1:18 2:40 9:54 12:22 16:07 18:22 19:26 26:13 29:40 32:14 34:15 35:37 36:54 53:40 56:36 58:38 1:01:22 1:04:06 1:04:48
1:18 1:22 7:14 2:28 3:45 2:15 1:04 6:47 3:27 2:34 2:01 1:22 1:17 16:46 2:56 2:02 2:44 2:44 0:42

7 Caroline Craig NGOC 305 1:01:51 -19 286
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 54(40) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 34(10) 33(10) 43(20) 57(50) 46(20) 38(10) 39(15) Finish

1:30 3:05 5:00 7:34 10:23 13:04 16:05 18:02 19:17 25:49 27:04 28:22 41:42 55:37 58:01 1:00:41 1:01:51
1:30 1:35 1:55 2:34 2:49 2:41 3:01 1:57 1:15 6:32 1:15 1:18 13:20 13:55 2:24 2:40 1:10

8 John Parfitt BOK 275 55:47 275
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 33(10) 40(15) 47(25) 44(20) 38(10) 39(15) 42(20) 54(40) Finish

2:03 4:29 6:51 10:43 12:17 15:45 18:34 22:11 24:14 28:41 33:01 34:56 38:16 41:23 44:20 52:43 55:47
2:03 2:26 2:22 3:52 1:34 3:28 2:49 3:37 2:03 4:27 4:20 1:55 3:20 3:07 2:57 8:23 3:04

9 Gordon Smillie NGOC 265 58:16 265
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 45(20) 43(20) 40(15) 46(20) 47(25) 44(20) 38(10) 39(15) 42(20) Finish

2:01 4:24 7:32 11:02 15:54 17:10 22:22 26:58 32:52 38:21 44:05 46:22 48:58 51:33 57:19 58:16
2:01 2:23 3:08 3:30 4:52 1:16 5:12 4:36 5:54 5:29 5:44 2:17 2:36 2:35 5:46 0:57

10 Rob Taylor HOC 270 1:01:15 -13 257
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 50(30) 43(20) 33(10) 34(10) 45(20) 35(10) 54(40) 32(10) 42(20) Finish *31

1:30 3:13 6:10 9:32 13:06 14:44 20:50 34:32 36:56 39:23 42:31 44:34 49:55 56:51 59:58 1:01:15 58:25
1:30 1:43 2:57 3:22 3:34 1:38 6:06 13:42 2:24 2:27 3:08 2:03 5:21 6:56 3:07 1:17

11 Jenny Heaps NGOC 240 58:05 240
31(10) 37(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 33(10) 40(15) 38(10) 39(15) Finish

2:26 5:22 8:19 12:35 15:56 24:50 26:53 30:06 33:36 37:29 39:27 43:30 52:28 55:08 58:05
2:26 2:56 2:57 4:16 3:21 8:54 2:03 3:13 3:30 3:53 1:58 4:03 8:58 2:40 2:57

12 Greg Best NGOC 260 1:03:01 -31 229
42(20) 31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 54(40) 32(10) 44(20) 47(25) 40(15) 53(30) Finish

4:01 5:40 7:23 9:39 13:35 19:14 20:28 23:02 25:28 29:22 30:51 33:42 50:37 1:03:01
4:01 1:39 1:43 2:16 3:56 5:39 1:14 2:34 2:26 3:54 1:29 2:51 16:55 12:24



2015-16 WNL3 Parkend Sat 11/21/2015 8:23 PM
Split time results Page 2 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty ScoreText1

Score  (28) 27 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Marcus Pinker FVO 540 1:03:59 -40 500

13 Steve Williams NGOC 230 1:01:09 -12 218
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 34(10) 43(20) 33(10) 40(15) 47(25) 44(20) 46(20) Finish

2:07 4:08 6:36 11:24 15:11 16:51 22:31 32:33 35:19 37:53 43:08 47:01 49:38 55:35 1:01:09
2:07 2:01 2:28 4:48 3:47 1:40 5:40 10:02 2:46 2:34 5:15 3:53 2:37 5:57 5:34

14 Brian Laycock HOC 210 1:00:21 -4 206
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 43(20) 45(20) 50(30) 35(10) 36(10) 48(25) 52(30) 41(15) 37(10) Finish

2:14 5:34 10:21 15:02 19:03 23:52 31:56 41:17 44:20 45:54 51:14 56:54 58:29 1:00:21
2:14 3:20 4:47 4:41 4:01 4:49 8:04 9:21 3:03 1:34 5:20 5:40 1:35 1:52

15 Roger Mann BOK 200 59:58 200
31(10) 37(10) 48(25) 52(30) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 33(10) 40(15) 44(20) 42(20) Finish

1:38 3:33 8:37 17:08 26:41 30:50 34:02 39:30 42:01 48:09 54:28 58:57 59:58
1:38 1:55 5:04 8:31 9:33 4:09 3:12 5:28 2:31 6:08 6:19 4:29 1:01

16 Richard Purkis NGOC 325 1:14:40 -147 178
42(20) 38(10) 46(20) 40(15) 44(20) 32(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 34(10) 43(20) 57(50) Finish

2:11 5:13 8:26 12:00 19:28 24:46 29:36 32:40 37:14 40:04 41:02 42:46 44:35 47:21 49:10 59:01 1:14:40
2:11 3:02 3:13 3:34 7:28 5:18 4:50 3:04 4:34 2:50 0:58 1:44 1:49 2:46 1:49 9:51 15:39

17 Judith Taylor HOC 175 59:53 175
31(10) 32(10) 40(15) 33(10) 43(20) 45(20) 35(10) 36(10) 48(25) 52(30) 41(15) Finish

2:30 5:46 11:33 21:23 23:12 27:52 31:06 34:20 36:20 43:04 48:21 59:53
2:30 3:16 5:47 9:50 1:49 4:40 3:14 3:14 2:00 6:44 5:17 11:32

18 Gwen Tanner BOK 245 1:07:05 -71 174
42(20) 39(15) 38(10) 46(20) 53(30) 56(50) 51(30) 40(15) 47(25) 44(20) 31(10) Finish

6:13 8:32 11:26 15:28 22:46 34:08 38:00 54:41 58:55 1:00:52 1:06:10 1:07:05
6:13 2:19 2:54 4:02 7:18 11:22 3:52 16:41 4:14 1:57 5:18 0:55

19 Anders Johansson NGOC 205 1:03:39 -37 168
37(10) 54(40) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 35(10) 50(30) 43(20) 33(10) 40(15) Finish

2:16 4:21 6:50 12:21 16:22 29:55 38:07 46:47 48:44 51:44 1:03:39
2:16 2:05 2:29 5:31 4:01 13:33 8:12 8:40 1:57 3:00 11:55

20 Jill Manning SWOC 175 1:00:59 -10 165
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 45(20) 43(20) 40(15) 38(10) Finish

2:14 4:40 7:02 10:40 17:24 18:53 21:27 25:01 28:28 53:43 57:37 1:00:59
2:14 2:26 2:22 3:38 6:44 1:29 2:34 3:34 3:27 25:15 3:54 3:22

21 Judith Powell SWOC 150 56:25 150
37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 54(40) 32(10) 44(20) Finish

5:03 9:49 17:12 25:45 32:55 38:16 46:03 56:25
5:03 4:46 7:23 8:33 7:10 5:21 7:47 10:22

22 Colin Powell SWOC 140 56:35 140
31(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) 48(25) 36(10) 35(10) 34(10) 33(10) 32(10) Finish

3:03 7:20 13:01 20:13 27:25 30:07 36:13 42:08 47:02 52:00 56:35
3:03 4:17 5:41 7:12 7:12 2:42 6:06 5:55 4:54 4:58 4:35

23 Adrian Karney WYEVENT 105 51:17 105
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 35(10) 36(10) 37(10) 41(15) 52(30) Finish

1:43 4:28 9:09 21:03 25:26 29:38 35:09 43:17 51:17
1:43 2:45 4:41 11:54 4:23 4:12 5:31 8:08 8:00

24 Alan Mackenzie BOK 95 53:37 95
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 35(10) 36(10) 48(25) 37(10) Finish

2:52 7:07 19:45 24:26 30:34 37:03 40:22 50:04 53:37
2:52 4:15 12:38 4:41 6:08 6:29 3:19 9:42 3:33

25 Charlie Ferrier WYEVENT 70 40:39 70
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 35(10) 36(10) 37(10) Finish

2:22 5:18 11:45 17:33 22:11 29:28 35:45 40:39
2:22 2:56 6:27 5:48 4:38 7:17 6:17 4:54



2015-16 WNL3 Parkend Sat 11/21/2015 8:23 PM
Split time results Page 3 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty ScoreText1

Score  (28) 27 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Marcus Pinker FVO 540 1:03:59 -40 500

25 Josh da Cunha WYEVENT 70 40:39 70
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 35(10) 36(10) 37(10) Finish

2:18 5:21 11:38 17:31 22:07 29:32 35:41 40:39
2:18 3:03 6:17 5:53 4:36 7:25 6:09 4:58

27 Seb Page WYEVENT 70 40:45 70
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 35(10) 36(10) 37(10) Finish

2:23 5:19 11:46 17:40 22:11 29:30 35:39 40:45
2:23 2:56 6:27 5:54 4:31 7:19 6:09 5:06

28 Lewis Ferrier WYEVENT 70 41:42 70
31(10) 32(10) 33(10) 34(10) 35(10) 36(10) 37(10) Finish

2:41 6:47 12:00 17:52 22:43 30:10 36:26 41:42
2:41 4:06 5:13 5:52 4:51 7:27 6:16 5:16


